EU
RoHS
温
度
传
感
器
T

2B
（1206） 3.2±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.5±0.3 0.5±0.3 0.5±0.15 9.0
■ 品名构成 Type Designation
  实例 Example
385 3850
预知关于此产品含有的环境负荷物质详情（除EU-RoHS以外），请与我们联系。
编带细节请参考卷末附录C.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance
specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■ 参考标准 Reference Standards
　IEC 60751-1995　JIS C 1604-1997
■ 额定值 Ratings
型 号
Type
电阻值
Resistance
at 0℃
阻值允许偏差※1
Resistance
Tolerance
热时间常数※2
Thermal Time
Constant
热扩散常数※2
Thermal Dissipation
Constant
电阻温度系数
T.C.R.
（×10-6/K）
电阻温度系数允许偏差
T.C.R. Tolerance
（×10-6/K）
使用温度范围
Operating
Temperature Range
额定功率※3
Speci�ed
Current
编带和包装数/卷
Taping & Q'ty/Reel (pcs)
TEK TE
SDT73H 2B
100Ω
500Ω
C：±0.2%
F：±1%
6.5s 2.4mW/℃ 3850 ±50 －55℃～＋155℃
1mA max. : 100Ω
0.1mA max. : 500Ω
1,000 5,000
※1 对于相当JIS B级的产品，请商谈。
※2 热时间常数•热扩散常数是在静止空气中测定的值，是参考值。也是元件单体的值。元件单体值会因连接方法和固定方法的不同而变化。
 在表面安装状态，热扩散常数为约4mW/℃。
※3 在元件中流动的电流因自动发热而温度上升的，在可以不计的范围。通常，测定电流，在100Ω建议1mA，在500Ω，0.1mA。
※1 Please consult with us about the products equivalent to class B of JIS.
※2 Thermal time constant and thermal dissipation constant are reference values, which are values of elements and vary with connecting or fixing methods.